GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4956
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010

COMPUTERISED RESERVATION
Rani Killi Krupa

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a)whether it is a fact that there is no computerized reservation centre at Tekkali station, a high revenue earning division in
Srikakulam district of Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the steps taken to open computerized reservation centres at Tekkali station; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be opened?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK. H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): The case for opening a reservation centre will be considered after the station is opened on completion of gauge conversion
work.
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